3. TRAINING

3.5 Lecturer in Rural Economics and Lecturer in Cottage Industries - Change in nomenclature as Lecturer in Social Mobilization and Lecturer in Water and Sanitation

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (E1) Department

G.O. (D) No. 463

Dated: 20.8.2007

Read:

1. G.O.(Ms) No.420, R.D. Department, dt: 24.3.82

2. G.O.(Ms) No.153, R.D. Department, dt: 6.6.2001

3. From Director, SIRD W.1965/2006 A 1-2, dt: 26.9.2006

4. From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Lr.No.77011/06 Trg-1, dt: 3.10.06

ORDER

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj in his letter third read above has stated that the services of Lecturer in Social Mobilisation and Lecturer in Water and Sanitation is essentially required in SIRD in the present context. He has therefore recommended the proposal of the Director, SIRD, Maraimalai Nagar to change the nomenclature of the following posts with revised qualification and requested to issue necessary orders.

,	SI.No.	Name of the Post	Request for change in nomenclature
-	1.	Lecturer in Rural Economics	Lecturer in Social Mobilisation
2	2.	Lecturer in Cottage Industries	Lecturer in Water and Sanitation.

- 2. The Government have examined the proposal of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj carefully and decided to change the nomenclature of the above posts and to fill up the posts by recruitment by transfer from among the Department Officials as provided in the rules.
- 3. The Government accordingly direct that the nomenclature of the following posts be changed as below:-

SI.No.	Present nomenclature of the post	Changed nomenclature
1.	Lecturer in Rural Economics	Lecturer in Social Mobilization
2.	Lecturer in Cottage Industries	Lecturer in Water and Sanitation

The Government also direct that the above posts be filled up from among the Department officials only by recruitment by transfer.

4. The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj is requested to send necessary draft amendments to the ad-hoc rules for approval of Government.

(By order of the Governor)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT